

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1319 of 2024

=====

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK
Versus
ABDUL REHMAN ABDUL KARIM SAFRI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. VN. SEVAK(3791) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR MOHMEDSAIF HAKIM(5394) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 3,4

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 22/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Mr V. N. Sevak, learned advocate appearing for the appellant urges for fresh notice to the respondent no.1 at all the three addresses indicated in the cause title.

Issue notice to the respondent no.1 returnable on 05.03.2025. Over and above normal mode of service, service of notice through Registered Post A.D., is also permitted.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

RAVI P. PATEL