

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1319 of 2024**

=====

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK
Versus
ABDUL REHMAN ABDUL KARIM SAFRI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. VN. SEVAK(3791) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR MOHMEDSAIF HAKIM(5394) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 3,4

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 05/02/2025

ORAL ORDER**(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)**

1. Registry has placed the note, *inter alia*, indicating that the learned advocate for the appellant has not supplied the requisite number of copies of the memo of the petition within the stipulated period.
2. Mr V. N. Sevak, learned advocate for the appellant states that the same shall be supplied by today itself.
3. Let the learned advocate for the appellant provide the requisite number of copies latest by 10.02.2025.
4. The note stands disposed of accordingly.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)**(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)**

RAVI P. PATEL