

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1319 of 2024

=====

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Versus

ABDUL REHMAN ABDUL KARIM SAFRI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. VN. SEVAK(3791) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR MOHMEDSAIF HAKIM(5394) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 3,4

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 08/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Mr V. N. Sevak, learned advocate appearing for the appellant states that respondent no.1 has remained unserved despite putting sincere efforts. Instructions would be needed for substitute service. Request is made for some time.

List the matter on 05.08.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN, J)

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)

RAVI P. PATEL