

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1319 of 2024

=====

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK
Versus
ABDUL REHMAN ABDUL KARIM SAFRI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. VN. SEVAK(3791) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR MOHMEDSAIF HAKIM(5394) for the Defendant(s) No. 2
NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 3,4
SERVED BY AFFIX(N) for the Defendant(s) No. 1
SERVED BY PUBLICATION IN NEWS for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 27/04/2026
ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

1. Heard learned advocate Mr. V.N. Sevak
for the appellant.
2. Issue Notice for final disposal
returnable on 30.06.2026. To be listed
on top of the Board.
3. Learned advocate Mr. V.N. Sevak
submitted that the paper-book shall be

supplied before the next date of hearing.

4. The Registry to call for R & P of Special Civil Suit No. 100 of 2023 from the concerned court before the next date of hearing.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

JYOTI V. JANI