

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1319 of 2024**

=====

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Versus

ABDUL REHMAN ABDUL KARIM SAFRI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. VN. SEVAK(3791) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 3,4

MR MANAN PANDYA FOR MR SHIVAM PANDEY for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 30/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

It is reported that, Mr. Shivam R. Pandey, learned advocate has instructions to appear for and on behalf of respondent no.1 and he may be permitted to file his Vakalatnama with the Registry. Permission is granted. Registry shall accept his Vakalatnama and show his name henceforth.

Admit. Manan Pandya, learned advocate appearing for Mr. Shivam Pandey, learned advocate appearing for the respondent no.1 waives service of notice of admission for and on behalf of the respondent no.1.

Registry is directed to call for records and proceedings from the concerned court below through E-mode.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

TAUSIF SAIYED